COUNTY OF SCURRY

On this 2nd day of August 2022 the Commissioner's Court of Scurry County, Texas In a Regular Session at 10:00 AM in the Scurry County Courtroom in the Scurry County Courthouse

COUNTY JUDGE DAN HICKS

TERRY D. WILLIAMS COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 1 DOUG SCOTT COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 2

SHAWN McCOWEN COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 3 JEFF MITCHELL COMMISSIONER PRECINCT NO 4

MELODY APPLETON COUNTY CLERK

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges
- 4. Public Comments

Gayle Summers concerned about out of state travel made by County Judge Dan Hicks

5. Youth Center

A motion was made by County Judge Dan Hicks and was seconded by Commissioner Shawn McCowen to approve the new fee schedule presented by the Scurry County Youth Center Director. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

6. Car Rental

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Terry Williams to allow the Agri-Life Extension Agents to rent a SUV to take kids to New Orleans for cooking competition. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

7. Park Grant

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Terry Williams to allow park director Lance Smith to apply for the Texas Parks & Wildlife Local Park Grant Program.2. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

8. Election Contracts

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Commissioner Shawn McCowen to approve the Election Contracts with Hermleigh ISD, Ira ISD, and City of Snyder. Vote 5 for and 0 against.

9. Certify Revenue

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Commissioner Shawn McCowen to certify additional revenue in the form of supplement payment for TAC for motor vehicle damages. Vote was 5 for and 0 against. **10. Line Item Transfers/Budget Amendments**

A motion was made by Commissioner Shawn McCowen and was seconded by Commissioner Doug Scott to approve the line item transfer and budget amendments. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

11. Accounts Payable

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Commissioner Shawn McCowen to approve the accounts payable. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

12. Adjourn

A motion was made by Commissioner Terry Williams and was seconded by Commissioner Doug Scott to adjourn. Vote was 5 for and 0 against.

Melodyli

ATTESTED TO

Melody Appleton Scurry County Clerk